# 301907

<u>-</u>СН \$315.0

# TIADEMAKK AGGIGINMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION		01/02/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3019071	CALYSTO FOR CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	2236328	COMPUTER AIDED CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	2831533	DI-CORDER
Registration Number:	2350186	IMAGE IV
Registration Number:	2091025	SERIES IV
Registration Number:	3132543	SMART PROACTIVE OBSERVATION TECHNOLOGY (SPOT)
Registration Number:	2988542	VIDEO MAGIC
Registration Number:	2708590	WEBDV
Registration Number:	2023596	WITT BIOMEDICAL
Registration Number:	2766070	WITTLINK
Registration Number:	2555166	"WITTNET"
Registration Number:	2566779	"WITTPEDIATRICS"

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0857

900066013

Fax Number: (914)333-9692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 945-6000

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Philips IP&S
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3001

Address Line 2: Attention: Edward Blocker

Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

12 WITT BIOMEDICAL -KPENV

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Philips IP&S
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3001

Address Line 2: Attention: Edward Blocker

Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510-8001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian K. Drumheller

Signature: /Lillian K. Drumheller/

Date: 01/04/2007

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WITT BIOMEDICAL TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WITT BIOMEDICAL TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0858

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION (a Florida corporation) of 305 North Drive, Melbourne, Florida, 32934, USA, is the owner of the Trademarks as listed in Schedule A, attached herewith, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office as listed in Schedule A attached, and

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (a Netherlands corporation) of Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and to said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, effective April 26, 2006.

### WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Joseph E. Innamorati

Title: Vice President

Dated: January 2, 2007

# DECLARATION

Joseph E. Innamorati declares that he is Vice President of WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION and that he is authorized to execute this Assignment of said corporation and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment.

WITT BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Joseph EV Innamorati

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0859

Dated: January 2, 2007

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION N	NO. REGISTRATION DATE
CALYSTO FOR CARDIOLOGY	3019071	NOVEMBER 29, 2005
COMPUTER AIDED CARDIOLOGY	2236328	MARCH 30, 1999
DI-CORDER	2831533	APRIL 13, 2004
IMAGE IV	2350186	MAY 16, 2000
SERIES IV	2091025	AUGUST 26, 1997
SMART PROACTIVE OBSERVATI TECHNOLOGY (SPOT)	ION 3132543	AUGUST 22, 2006
VIDEO MAGIC	2988542	AUGUST 30, 2005
WEBDV	2708590	APRIL 22, 2003
WITT BIOMEDICAL & Design	2023596	DECEMBER 17, 1996
WITTLINK	2766070	SEPTEMBER 23, 2003
"WITTNET"	2555166	APRIL 2, 2002
"WITTED TANK G\$/64/2007	2566779	TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME 06860